





GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA TRIBAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

F.31(3)/TW/PFMS(Scholarship)/2021-22/1305-10

Dated, 12 /04/2022

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Payment for Post-Matric/Pre-Matric Scholarship to ST students under MoTA, GoI for AY/FY 2021-22 through NSP-PFMS-DBT module - request for updating Bank Accounts of ST students thereof.

Payment for Post-Matric/Pre-Matric Scholarship to ST students under Ministry of Tribal affairs, Govt. of India for AY/FY 2021-22 has been initiated in National Scholarship Payment Portal viz. nsp.gov.in/pmnt, maintained by NIC, H/Q (New Delhi), through NSP-PFMS-DBT module first time as pilot basis.

- 2. During disbursement of payment, it is observed that many ST students have been credited with amount in the Bank Account already registered by the particular ST student in the National Scholarship Portal (NSP). Besides, few ST students have been credited with amount in AADHAR based Account of the concerned ST students instead of Account already registered in NSP. Updated/Activated Bank Account is invariably required for successful payment through NSP-PFMS-DBT mode irrespective of AADHAR linked Bank Account already registered in NSP or any other Bank Account of the particular ST student linked with AADHAR.
- 3. Under the above circumstances, all concerned ST students are hereby requested to Update/Activate their all Bank Accounts viz. Bank A/C already registered in NSP and other Bank Account, if any, by 30th April, 2022 to avoid failure in payment through NSP-PFMS-DBT mode in connection with Post-Matric/Pre-Matric Scholarship to ST students for AY/FY 2021-22.
- 4. All concerned Head of the Institutions are also requested to take necessary action for directing the concerned ST students for updating their Bank Accounts as per time mentioned above.

(Dr. Vishal Kumar, IAS)
Joint Secretary to the
Govt. of Tripura.

To		
All concerned	 •••••	 ••••••
Copy to:		

- 1. The PS to the Minister, TW, Govt. of Tripura for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. The PS to the Principal Secretary, Tribal Welfare Department, Govt. of Tripura for kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 3. The Senior Technical Director, NIC Tripura for information.
- 4. The Addl. Director, Directorate of Tribal Welfare, Govt. of Tripura for information.
- 5. The Research Officer (DDO), Directorate of Tribal Welfare, Govt. of Tripura for information.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Tripura.